FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	11-02-1999	R SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
MRD 10/29/99			Patent and Trademark Office	
To the Honorable Assistant Secretary or copy(les) thereof.	101186909	arks: Please record	the attached original document(s)	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Michael HARTMANN; Peter KREN BLASCHKE; Dagmar STIMMEDER Franz ROVENSZKY		Name and address of re Name: Nycomed Austr Name Address: St. Per	ia GmbH	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att	tached? No 8CT 2 9 19	99 3		
3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other Execution Date: September 20,	Merger Change of Nation TRAVEN	Sity: <u>A-4021 Linz</u> Co	untry: <u>Austria</u> attached? <u>No</u>	
October 4, 1999; September 17,				
1999; and September 17, 1999, 4. Application number(s) or patent n If this document is being filed toget A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/355,722, filed August 3,	number(s): ther with a new application	n, the execution date of the B. Patent No.(s)	application is:	
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Additional numbers	attached? No		
Name and address of party to wh concerning document should be r		6. Total number of applica One	tions and patents involved:	
Name: <u>WENDEROTH, LIND & PONACK, L.L.P.</u> <u>Attn: Matthew Jacob , Esq.</u>		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3	3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u> (No. <u>3 5 4 5 5</u>)	
Street Address: 2033 K Street, N.W., Suite 800		_ Authorized to be ch	arged to deposit account	
City: Washington, State: DC ZIP: 20006		8. Deposit account number	er: 23-0975 s page if paying by deposit account)	
	DO NOT USE T	HIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and beloriginal document. Matthew Jacob , Reg. No. 25,154	lief, the foregoing information Matthur Signature		ober 29, 1999	
Name of Person Signing	Signature 0			
OMP No. 0051 0011 /over 4/04)		lotal number of pag	ges including cover sheet: Four	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not detach this portion				
/01/1999 NTHAI1 00000216 09355722 40.00 0		1 79 (1 5) 31 (1 5) 32 (1	- 14 78771550 - 1777 35 15 - 14 - 1547 37	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	uired cover sheet information:	(0.000 d.) (1.1)		
Comn	nissioner and Assistant Secre Box Assigr Washington, D		s	
Public burden reporting for this sample of time for reviewing the document and gar comments regarding this burden estimat Washington, D.C. 20231, and the Office 20503.	thering the data needed, and e te to the U.S. Patent and Trad	completing and reviewing the s lemark Office, Office of Inform	sample cover sheet. Send ation Systems, PK2-1000C,	

1

PATENT REEL: 010345 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Michael HARTMANN, Peter KREMMINGER, Heinz BLASCHKE, Dagmar STIMMEDER, Harald FELLIER and Franz ROVENSZKY whose Post Office addresses appear below, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR, have invented certain new and useful improvements in Substituted derivatives of benzosulphonamides as inhibitors of the enzyme cyclooxygenase II

- for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on ______; Serial No. _____; and,
- () for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on even date herewith, and,
- for which International Application No. PCT/GB98/00342

 designating the United States of America was filed
 on 3 February 1998; and,

WHEREAS, Nycomed Austria GmbH whose Post Office address is St. Peterstrasse 25, A-4021 Linz, Austria hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ASSIGNOR, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and application throughout the United States of America and in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States of America, including any and all Letters Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and reissue of said application.

ALSO, ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute any documents that legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and maintenance of said application or any other Patent application(s) in the United States for said invention, including additional documents that may be required to affirm the rights of the ASSIGNEE in and to said invention, all without further consideration. ASSIGNOR also agrees without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE'S expense, to identify communicate to ASSIGNEE at ASSIGNEE'S request documents and information concerning the invention that are within ASSIGNOR'S possession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on behalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any Patent application or Patent encompassed within the terms of this instrument. ASSIGNOR'S obligations under this instrument shall extend to ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent referred to above to ASSIGNEE, as the ASSIGNEE of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for ASSIGNEE'S sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of ASSIGNEE'S legal representatives and successors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

 Γ

PATENT REEL: 010345 FRAME: 0168

THE undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that wilful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF we have executed this instrument on the date set forth below:

	20. 09. 1999
Michael HARTMANN	
Assignor Name	Date
Pratsdorf 157	0.402 0.0
Pulvermuhlstrasse 20	Where Signed //
Street A-4643 Pettenbach	Where Signed
A-4020 Linz	11) Would thouse
City	Signature
Austria	
Country	-
Peter KREMMINGER Assignor Name Glashüttenstraße 12/18 Margeritenstraße 10/16 Street A-6330 Kufstein A 4401 Asten City Austria Country	Date KUTSTEIN, Austria Where Signed It. Ital Signature
<u>Heinz BLASCHKE</u> Assignor Name	7/10/99 Date
Stanglhofweg 7,	LIEVE / HUSIKIH
Street	Where Signed Wellerle
<u>A-4020 Linz</u>	
City	Signature
Austria	_
Country	

PATENT REEL: 010345 FRAME: 0169

Dagmar STIMMEDER	Syl. 17, 1999
Assignor Name	Date
Neubauzeile 112,	prz, linka
Street	Where Signed
A-4020 Linz	Dr. 12= 2.
City	Signature
<u>Austria</u> Country	
Harald FELLIER	Seys 22, 1898 Date Publinan
Assignor Name	Date'
Golfplatzstrasse 12,	Austra
Street	Where Signed
FI-4048 Puchenau	26 Augalot Fellie
A 4020 Linz	
City	Signature
<u>Austria</u> Country	
Franz ROVENSZKY	17.8.86
Assignor Name	Date
	LINT AUCTUIA
Ziehrerstrasse 27.	Whore Gigned
A-4020 Linz	Where Signed
City	Signature
Austria	/
Country	•/

RECORDED: 10/29/1999